
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035345-2022 

Contract

Purchase 7 Refuse Collection Vehicles

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035345
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038d54  
Published 14 December 2022, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL

Guildhall

WORCESTER

WR12EY

Email

procurement@worcester.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035345-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035345-2022
mailto:procurement@worcester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.worcester.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase 7 Refuse Collection Vehicles

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34144510 - Vehicles for refuse

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Direct Call-Off to purchase 7 refuse collection vehicles

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,515,980

https://www.worcester.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct call-off to purchase of 7 refuse collection vehicles from Halton Housing Framework
2020/s 058-140359.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 058-140359

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Direct Award Halton Housing Framework 2020/s 058-140359

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:140359-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 4 to 5

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dennis Eagle Ltd

Warwick

CV34 6TE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

03794455

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,515,980



Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Direct call-off from Halton Housing Framework 2020/s 058-140359 to purchase 7 refuse
collection vehicles from Dennis Eagle Ltd.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Centre for Dispute Resolution

London

EC4Y 1EU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T20:37:16+0100
	TCPDF




